

Comcast to Host Second Quarter 2008 Earnings Conference Call

PHILADELPHIA, June 10 /PRNewswire-FirstCall/ -- Comcast Corporation will host a conference call with the financial community to discuss financial results for the second quarter on Wednesday, July 30, 2008 at 8:30 a.m. Eastern Time (ET). Comcast will issue a press release reporting its results earlier that morning.

The conference call will be broadcast live via the Company's Investor Relations website at http://www.cmcsa.com or http://www.cmcsk.com. A recording of the call will be available on the Investor Relations website starting at 12:30 p.m. Eastern Time (ET) on Wednesday, July 30, 2008.

Those parties interested in participating via telephone should dial (800) 263-8495 with the conference ID number 51566777. A telephone replay will begin immediately following the call and will be available until Friday, August 1, 2008 at midnight Eastern Time (ET). To access the rebroadcast, please dial (800) 642-1687 and enter conference ID number 51566777.

To automatically receive Comcast financial news by email, please visit http://www.cmcsa.com or http://www.cmcsk.com and subscribe to Email Alerts.

Comcast Corporation (Nasdaq: CMCSA, CMCSK) (http://www.comcast.com) is the nation's leading provider of entertainment, information and communications products and services. With 24.7 million cable customers, 14.1 million high-speed Internet customers, and 5.2 million voice customers, Comcast is principally involved in the development, management and operation of broadband cable systems and in the delivery of programming content. Comcast's content networks and investments include E! Entertainment Television, Style Network, The Golf Channel, VERSUS, G4, PBS KIDS Sprout, TV One, ten regional Comcast SportsNets and Comcast Interactive Media, which develops and operates Comcast's Internet business. Comcast also has a majority ownership in Comcast-Spectacor, whose major holdings include the Philadelphia Flyers NHL hockey team, the Philadelphia 76ers NBA basketball team and two large multipurpose arenas in Philadelphia.

SOURCE Comcast Corporation

CONTACT:

Marlene S. Dooner, Senior Vice President, Investor Relations, +1-215-286-7392, or Michael A. Kelman, Senior Director, Investor Relations, +1-215-286-3035, both of Comcast Corporation

Web site: http://www.cmcsa.com http://www.cmcsk.com http://www.comcast.com (CMCSA CMCSK)